CORRECTED 08-08 8-5-03	-2003 SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1025	19915 use attached original documents or copy thereof n translation if needed).
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
<ol> <li>PETER JACOBUS VAN BERGE</li> <li>JAN VAN DE LOOSDRECHT</li> <li>JACOBUS LUCAS VISAGIE</li> </ol>	Name: SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 1 STURDEE AVENUE, ROSEBANK, JOHANNESBURG, GAUTENG PROVINCE, REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Other</li> <li>FEBRUARY 6, 2003</li> <li>FEBRUARY 6, 2003</li> <li>FEBRUARY 6, 2003</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed togethe	er with a new application
Patent Application No.(s): 10/306,874	ttached?
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry	Check Enclosed
26 West 61⁵ <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature:	
CLIFFORD J. MASS Name of Person Signing Signature	August 1, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 9
7/2003 ECOOPER 00000097 10306874 C:8021 40.00 0P	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-
	PATENT REFL: 014349 FRAME: 0625

DEJCIO	<u>د م</u>
03-05-24 RECORI 03-05-24	Attorney Docket <u>U014315-9</u>
	189
	89 Se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $2 - 28 - 0/3$	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):
1. PETER JACOBUS VAN BERGE 2. JAN VAN DE LOOSDRECHT	Name: COBALT CATALYSTS
3. JACOBUS LUCAS VISAGIE	Address: 1 STURDEE AVENUE, ROSEBANK, JOHANNESBURG, GAUTENG PROVINCE,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment In Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Change of Address	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): 1. FEBRUARY 6, 2003 2. FEBRUARY 6, 2003 3. FEBRUARY 6, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed together with	n a new application.
Patent Application No.(s): 10/306,874	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attache	ed? □ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	1
Name: Clifford J. Mass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street	
New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
DO NOT USE TH	
9. Signature: <u>Clifford J. Mass</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	February 24, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and docume	ents: <sup>1</sup> /3
/04/2003 - MUELLER /0000161 10306874 1:4621 40-00 00	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a
	PATENT
	REEL: 014349 FRAME: 0626

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

PETER JACOBUS VAN BERGE JAN VAN DE LOOSDRECHT

### JACOBUS LUCAS VISAGIE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

## of 1 STURDEE AVENUE, ROSEBANK, JOHANNESBURG, GAUTENG PROVINCE

## REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

(hereinafter called the Assignce) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

#### COBALT CATALYSTS

which application was

(a) executed by the undersigned on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_

(b) filed on the 27TH day of NOVEMBER 2002, Serial No. 10/306,874

. 1

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

	Signed at	Er	Eolla	NG		
this		day of _	Febr	iany		2003.
		-		$\sim$		Geter Jacobus van Barge
				INVENTOR(	S) :	PETER JACOBUS VAN BERGE
						Jan van de Loosducht
						JAN VAN DE LOOSDRECHT
						JACOBUS LUCAS VISAGIE
WITN	ESSES:	. C.				ý
BE	2 Sm	with				
$\Box$	ewald	>	BCITH	7		

PATENT REEL: 014349 FRAME: 0627

......

F E Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U014315-9</u>	PATENT
NUG 0 5 2003 FOR IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
Mail Stop Assignments	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
P. O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

# CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. § 3.34)

NOTE: "See 37 CFR 3.34

 Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) previously recorded on <u>February 28, 2003</u>. Date of recordal

## Reel <u>013796</u> Frame <u>0620</u>

- 2. Attached hereto is:
  - a  $\boxtimes$  the originally recorded document
  - b  $\square$  notice of recordation of February 28, 2003.
  - c 🛛 the incorrect cover sheet of February 24, 2003
- 3. d Also attached hereto is a **corrected** cover sheet for recordation.

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

#### MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: August 1, 2003

elow, bein	g:	
	Transmitted by Acsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office	
Sides		
Signat Cliffe	1 7	
(type g	print name of person certifying)	

よい

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)-page 1 of 2) 16-8

4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because:

for the  $\Box$ Assignor  $\boxtimes$ Assignee

"\_\_\_\_COBALT CATALYSTS\_\_\_\_\_\_"

should be -- \_\_ SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED ---

- 5. The recording **fee for this correction** is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.
- NOTE: "A fee is required for each application, patent and registration against which the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet." 37 CFR 3.41

Reg. No.: 30,086

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER CLIFFORD 5. MASS (type or print/name of practitioner)

Tel. No.: (212) 708-1890

Customer No.: 00140

P.O. Address

c/o Ladas & Parry 26 West 61<sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)-page 2 of 2) 16-8

Monopole Contents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

#### MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: February 24, 2003

FACSIMILE transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office Signature Clifford J. Mass (type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6a

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

## MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: August 1, 2003

## FACSIMILE

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office

Signature

CLIFFORD J. MASS

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6



JULY 15, 2003

LADAS & PARRY CLIFFORD J. MASS 26 WEST 61ST STREET NEW YORK, NY 10023 1 200**3** 



Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/28/2003 REEL/FRAME: 013796/0620 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2 BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). ASSIGNOR: VAN BERGE, PETER JACOBUS DOC DATE: 02/06/2003 ASSIGNOR: VAN DE LOOSDRECHT, JAN DOC DATE: 02/06/2003 ASSIGNOR: VISAGIE, JACOBUS LUCAS DOC DATE: 02/06/2003 ASSIGNEE: COBALT CATALYSTS **1 STURDEE AVENUE** ROSEBANK, JOHANNESBURG, GAUTENG PROVINCE SOUTH AFRICA SERIAL NUMBER: 10306874 FILING DATE: 11/27/2002 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 08/05/2003**